AMENDMENT TO H.R. 427, AS REPORTED OFFERED BY MR. GRIJALVA OF ARIZONA

Page 5, line 5, strike the "and" at the end.

Page 5, insert after line 5 the following:

1	"(iv) recognizing that climate change
2	is real and caused by human activity, an
3	accounting of the greenhouse gas emission
4	impacts associated with the rule;
5	"(v) an analysis of the impacts of the
6	rule on low-income communities; and".

Page 5, line 6, strike "(iv)" and insert "(vi)".

Page 18, line 20, strike "or".

Page 18, line 25, strike the period at the end and insert "; or".

Page 18, insert after line 25 the following:

7	"(D) an increase of 25,000 metric tons of
8	carbon dioxide equivalent emissions per year or
9	more; or
10	"(E) a potential increased risk to low in-
11	come communities for—
12	"(i) cancer;

2

1	"(ii) birth defects;
2	"(iii) kidney disease;
3	"(iv) respiratory illness; or
4	"(v) cardiovascular illness.".
	\boxtimes